Features Product Summary
Value Unit
100 V
1.8 V
88 A
6.0 m
8.0 m
Package # of Pins Marking MSL TJ (°C) Media Quantity (pcs)
PDFN5x6-8L 8 SL1008AQ 1 -55 to 175 13-inch Reel 5000
Symbol Unit
VDS V
VGS V
IDM A
IAS A
EAS mJ
TJ, TSTG °C
JMSL1008AGQ-13
Value
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ T= 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter
JMSL1008AGQ
100V 6.0m N-Ch Power MOSFET
Parameter
 VDS
 VGS(th)_Typ
 ID (@ VGS = 10V) (1)
 RDS(ON)_Typ (@ VGS = 10V)
Ordering Information
Device
 RDS(ON)_Typ (@ VGS = 4.5V)
A
Drain-to-Source Voltage 100
Gate-to-Source Voltage ±20
Junction & Storage Temperature Range -55 to 175
Power Dissipation (4)
TC = 25°C
PD
125
W
TC = 100°C 63
Avalanche Current (3) 28
Avalanche Energy (3) 118
Pulsed Drain Current (2) 351
Continuous Drain
Current (1)
TC = 25°C
ID
88
TC = 100°C 62
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 5 10 15 20
R
D
S
(O
N
)
(m

)
VGS (V)
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 10 20 30 40
V
G
S
(V
)
Qg (nC)
I
D
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
V(BR)DSS 100 V
VDS = 80V, VGS = 0V 1.0
TJ
Typical Electrical & Thermal Characteristics
JMSL1008AGQ
JMSL1008AGQ
Typical Electrical & Thermal Characteristics
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
I D
 (A
)
TCASE (C)
Figure 7:  Current De-rating
0
30
60
90
120
150
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
P
D
(W
)
TCASE (C)
Figure 8:  Power De-rating
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
I D
(A
)
VDS (V)
Figure 9:  Maximum Safe Operating
Limited by
RDS(ON)
JMSL1008AGQ
PDFN5x6-8L Package Information
D 2
H
E
2
K
L
b